ITEM 7
MANAGER'SREPORT NO. 39
COUNCIL MEETING June 7/76

Re: TENDERS FOR SIXTEEN (16) COMPACT AUTOMOBILES

Following is a report from the Purchasing Agent regarding tenders for
compact automobiles.

RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT the low tender as submitted by Brentwood Imports Ltd.
for the sum of $48,877.60 including applicable taxes, for

the supply of sixteen (16) 1976 Model KEO30K Toyota Corolla
two door sedans be accepted. .

* ok ok %

| T0: MUNICIPAL MANAGER © DATE: June 3, 1976

;FROM:?”;I‘{URCHA‘SING AGENT

TENDERS FOR SIXTEEN (16) COMPACT AUTOMOBILES

?gﬁaétstfb; tﬁéféubjeét,vehicles.were”receiVed‘ﬁp to 3:00}p.m.floéalltiﬁe;
' Wednesday, June 2, 1976. : : ‘ : R

07 All tenders were opened in the presence of Messrs. Constable and Hagen of the
*. . Purchasing Department and representatives of the firms bidding, '

;‘These ﬁéhiéleslare required to replace 1970 Volkswagens; funds have’been
provided in the 1976 Capital Budget.

The low tender meets or exceeds all of our requirements.

- RECOMMENDATION

THAT the low tender as submitted by Brentwood Imports Limited for the gum
of $48,877.60 including applicable taxes, for the supply of sixteen (16)
1976 Model KEO30K Toyota Corolla two door sedans be accepted,

K.E4 Williams
PURCHASING AGENT

KEW/ jm
Attachment

¢.c. Municipal Clerk



QQB QRATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY
“TABULATION OF TENDERS FOR

SIXTEEN (16) COMPACT AUTOMOBILEQ

June 2, 1976
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

COMPANY

MAKE & MODEL

 UNIT PRICE

X 16

7Z S.S.
TAX

TOTAL

DELIVERY

Simon Fraser Sales Ltd.

Volkswagen Pacific Ltd.

Fogg Motors Ltd.

Rod McCallum Mercury Sales
Ltd.

Broadway Datsun Ltd.

Brentwood Dodge Ltd.

White Spot Service Ltd.

Brentwood Imports Ltd.

Happy Auto Sales Ltd.

1976 Mazda Misef 1.3
1976 Rabbit Custom

1976 Ford Pinto 2 Door
Sedan

1976 Bobcat 2 Door

1976 F10 Datsun

1976 Chrysler Arrow
2 boor

1976 Datsun B2105

1976 Toyota Corolla

KEOQ30K

1976 Honda Coupe SBA

. $3,109.05

$4,107.35

3,080.00

3,040.00

3,333.00

3,272.95

' 2,983.00
©.2,855.00

' 2,987.15

$49,744.80
65,717.60

49,280.00
48,640.00

53,328.00

52,367.20

47,728.90

45,680.00

47,794.40

$3,482.14
4,600.23

3,449.60

3,404.80

3,732.9¢6

3,665.70

3,340 95

3,197.60

$53,226.94
70,317.83

52,729.60
52,044 80

57,060.96

56,032.50

51,068.96

48,877.60

51,140.01
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