ITEM 7

MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 39

COUNCIL MEETING June 7/76

Re: TENDERS FOR SIXTEEN (16) COMPACT AUTOMOBILES

Following is a report from the Purchasing Agent regarding tenders for compact automobiles.

RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT the low tender as submitted by Brentwood Imports Ltd. for the sum of \$48,877.60 including applicable taxes, for the supply of sixteen (16) 1976 Model KE030K Toyota Corolla two door sedans be accepted.

* * * *

TO: MUNICIPAL MANAGER

DATE: June 3, 1976

FROM: PURCHASING AGENT

RE: TENDERS FOR SIXTEEN (16) COMPACT AUTOMOBILES

Tenders for the subject vehicles were received up to 3:00 p.m. local time, Wednesday, June 2, 1976.

All tenders were opened in the presence of Messrs. Constable and Hagen of the Purchasing Department and representatives of the firms bidding.

These vehicles are required to replace 1970 Volkswagens; funds have been provided in the 1976 Capital Budget.

The low tender meets or exceeds all of our requirements.

RECOMMENDATION

THAT the low tender as submitted by Brentwood Imports Limited for the sum of \$48,877.60 including applicable taxes, for the supply of sixteen (16) 1976 Model KEO3OK Toyota Corolla two door sedans be accepted.

K.F. Williams PURCHASING AGENT

KFW/jm Attachment

c.c. Municipal Clerk

THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY TABULATION OF TENDERS FOR

SIXTEEN (16) COMPACT AUTOMOBILES

June 2, 1976
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

NO.	COMPANY	MAKE & MODEL	UNIT PRICE	X 16	7% S.S. TAX	TOTAL	DELIVERY
1	Simon Fraser Sales Ltd.	1976 Mazda Miser 1.3	\$3,109.05	\$49,744.80	\$3,482.14	\$53,226.94	
2	Volkswagen Pacific Ltd.	1976 Rabbit Custom	4,107.35	65,717.60	4,600.23	70,317.83	
3	Fogg Motors Ltd.	1976 Ford Pinto 2 Door Sedan	3,080.00	49,280.00	3,449.60	52,729.60	6-8 Weeks
4	Rod McCallum Mercury Sales Ltd.	1976 Bobcat 2 Door	3,040.00	48,640.90	3,404.80	52,044.80	5 Weeks
5	Broadway Datsun Ltd.	1976 F10 Datsun	3,333.00	53,328.00	3,732.96	57,060.96	Stock
6	Brentwood Dodge Ltd.	1976 Chrysler Arrow 2 Door	3,272.95	52,367.20	3,665.70	56,032.90	4 Weeks
7	White Spot Service Ltd.	1976 Datsun B2105	2,983.00	47,728.90	3,340 96	51,068.96	2 Weeks
	Brentwood Imports Ltd.	1976 Toyota Corolla KE030K	2,855.00	45,680.00	3,197.60	48,877.60	30 Days
9	Happy Auto Sales Ltd.	1976 Honda Coupe SBA	2,987.15	47,794.40	3,345.61	51,140.01	July 1976

MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 39
COUNCIL MEETING June 7/76